3/13/25, 9:07 AM State of lowa Mail - Fwd: out of office Re: letter attached

I ‘ l WA Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Fwd: out of office Re: letter attached
1 message

Johnson, Susan <susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov> Thu, Mar 13, 2025 at 8:45 AM
To: "Jolly, Becky" <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Becky,
this certificate can be filed under 57-ADP-06-12

thanks,
Sue

We Moved! Please note our new address.

SUSAN JOHNSON, CHMM | Environmental Specialist Sr.
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

6200 Park Avenue STE 200 | Des Moines, IA 50321

p: 515-217-0872 mobile

susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov

|®WA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Brittany Lovell <reliablerecyclingllc@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 4:05 PM

Subject: Re: out of office Re: letter attached

To: Johnson, Susan <susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3326f63000&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1826486817970029638%7Cmsg-f:1826486817970029638&...
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Certificate of Completion
presented to

BRITTANY LOVELL

For successful completion of the
IDNR approved Appliance Demanufacturing Training Course
conducted by Evora Consulting on March 14, 2023
in West Des Moines, l[owa. .
L)

e

Kevin ,ll‘mL’H
nvironmental Compliance Specialis
E tal C 1 5 list

L 4 EVORA

l" 1690 All State Court, Suite 100 | West Des Moines, lowa 50265 | 515.256.8814 | www.evora-group.com |

Brittany Lovell

On Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 3:20 PM Brittany Lovell <reliablerecyclinglic@gmail.com> wrote:
You told me a couple weeks ago u could look it up for the certificate if | gave you the info | sent the info if you need info
again | can send it or | can try to get a hold of them

Brittany Lovell

On Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 3:15 PM Brittany Lovell <reliablerecyclinglic@gmail.com> wrote:
| don’t have the certificate for the class | can try and get a hold of the people | went threw and they went off the last
bond amount witch was $950

Brittany Lovell
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State of lowa Mail - Fwd: out of office Re: letter attached

On Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 9:28 AM Johnson, Susan <susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Hi Brittany,
I had a chance to review the documents. It all looks good. Just a couple of questions...

1. Do you have the class certificates from the one day class that was taken? I'd like to place a copy of those in

the folder with the rest of your facility information.

2. Do you have an organizational chart? Just a simple list of who will be working on

demanufacturing appliances from the owner on down.

3. I noticed the surety bond is for $950. In rule, the financial assurance must be for at least the amount of the

cost closure estimate, which you submitted as $18,700. Is there a reason it was only for the smaller
amount?

Thanks,

Sue

We Moved! Please note our new address.

SUSAN JOHNSON, CHMM | Environmental Specialist Sr.
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

6200 Park Avenue STE 200 | Des Moines, 1A 50321

p: 515-217-0872 mobile

susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov

|OWA

DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 12:00 PM Brittany Lovell <reliablerecyclinglic@gmail.com> wrote:
You should receive the packet today according to the mailing receipt

Brittany Lovell

On Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 3:10 PM Brittany Lovell <reliablerecyclingllc@gmail.com> wrote:

Ok perfect thank you so much

Brittany Lovell

On Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 3:09 PM Johnson, Susan <susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
Hi Brittany,
I received your email, but was out of the office for a few days and am catching up on hundreds of emails. |
will review what you sent and get back to you.

thanks,
Sue

We Moved! Please note our new address.

SUSAN JOHNSON, CHMM | Environmental Specialist Sr.
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

6200 Park Avenue STE 200 | Des Moines, 1A 50321

p: 515-217-0872 mobile

susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

On Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 3:04 PM Brittany Lovell <reliablerecyclingllc@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Susan reaching out again

Brittany Lovell

On Tue, Mar 4, 2025 at 1:46 PM Johnson, Susan <susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:
| will be out of the office through March 4th. For immediate assistance please call 515-725-8200.

Information on Appliance Recycling can be found here

Information on Cathode Ray Tubes can be found here

Information on Special Wastes can be found here

Fact sheets on many common or hard to manage wastes can be found here

Sincerely,
Susan Johnson

*Please note our address has changed!

SUSAN JOHNSON, CHMM | Environmental Specialist Sr.
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

6200 Park Avenue STE 200 | Des Moines, IA 50321

p: 515-217-0872 mobile

susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov

|OWA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

We Moved! Please note our new address.

SUSAN JOHNSON, CHMM | Environmental Specialist Sr.
Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section

lowa Department of Natural Resources

6200 Park Avenue STE 200 | Des Moines, 1A 50321

p: 515-217-0872 mobile

susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov

|®WA | DNR

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
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